## P06000081393

	questor's Name)			
. (Re	questors mame)			
	duo oo)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
		10		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
,				
,				

Office Use Only



800076048898

06/13/06--01013--007 \*\*70.00

E LE LE LE LE 106 JUN 13 PH 12: 32
SEGRETARY OF STATE
NEL ANASSEF, EL ORID

7/1/06

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Landarc, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
	(PRÓPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
<b>\$</b> 70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	S87.50	
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	<b>O</b> 1	
			& Certificate of	
			Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Larry Garner	<u>-</u>		
/ Name (Printed or typed)				
2505 Fairway Drive				
Address				
	Palatka, FL 3	32 111		
	City,	State & Zip	·	
904-669-5926  Daytime Telephone number				
Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

,~,	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	Care Committee Care Committee Commit
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME	g - <del>G</del>
The name of the corporation shall be:	06 JUN 13 PM 12: 32
Landarc, Inc.	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	EFFECTIVE DATE
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	7/1/00
2505 Fairway Drive	
Palatka, FL 32111	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: corporation under the State of Florida	a intho United State.
Corporation under the state of Peorlas	a prine united states
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 500	
The number of shares of stock is: 300	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	Soc I Trace
Larry Garner, President Sonya 6 2505 Fairway Orive 2505 Fa	surner, Sec/Treas Irway Orive FL 32111
Palatka, FL 32177 Palaty	Trway Drive
raiarka,	FL 32/11
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	ne registered agent is:
	ie registered agent is.
Larry Garner 1505 Fairway Drive	
Palatka, FL 32177	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Larry Garner	
Larry Garner 2505 Fairway Orive	
Palatka FL 32177	
- 1	*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above st certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agr	ated corporation at the place designated in this ee to act in this capacity
$\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}}$	, ·
WW -	6-7-06
ignature/Registered Agent	Date
My	6-7-06
Signature/Incorporator	Date
$\nu$	

٠. -

## ARTICLE VIII- EFFECTIVE DATE THIS CORPORATION, LANDARC, INC., MAKES ITS ELECTION TO BEGIN BUSINESS EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2006.